orm PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original docur	ments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(i	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
Bezier Limited		Name: MB-CREATIVE LIMITE	D
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Security Securi	Yes X No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Ridgeway Lodge, Skeats Bush East Hendred Oxfordshire 0X12 8LH UNITED KINGDOM City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Zip:Yes x No
Application number(s) or If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new application, the e	xecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): 5,846,266	
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	Total number of applications a patents involved:	nd 1
Name: Michael J. Sweedler DARBY & DARBY P	.c.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.	.: 03450/000C482-US0	x Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	Otata Sie	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York	State: Zip: NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
is a true copy of the original	ge and belief, the foregoing in Il document.	information is true and correct and ai	
Marie Gilfillan - Name of Person		Signature	April 23, 2004 Date
	of pages including cover sheet, atte		

	Datadi		PATENT
Express Mail Label No.	Dated:		171-111
700080700		BE	EL: 014580 FRAME: 025
			EL. UT430U FRAIVIE. UZ3:



Patent Assignment Deed

Bezier Limited

and

MB-Creative Limited

30 September 2003

DCC/JZP/BEZ01.00018

Certified a true cos

Richard John Gallafent Chartered Patent Attorney

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on 30 September

BETWEEN:

- BEZIER LIMITED (No. 1044825) whose registered office is at Bezier House, Marlow (1) Courtyard, 27 Little Marlow Road, Buckinghamshire SL7 1HA (the "Assignor");
- MB-CREATIVE LIMITED (No. 4899916) whose registered office is at Ridgeway Lodge, **(2)** Skeats Bush, East Hendred, Oxfordshire OX12 8LH (the "Assignee").

RECITAL

By an agreement made between the Assignor and the Assignee of even date the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee on the terms set out in this assignment the patents set out in part 1 of the schedule hereto (the "Patents") and of the benefit of the patent application set out in part 2 of the schedule hereto (the "Application").

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- In pursuance of the said agreement the Assignor does hereby assign: 1.
- all its right, title and interest in and to: 1.1
 - the Patents; and (a)
 - the Application to the intent that the grant of any patent thereon shall be in the name of (b) and vest in the Assignee,

together with all its rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including such rights to suc for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights within the scope of the claims of any published specification of any of the Patents or accompanying the Application prior to the date hereof; and

- all its right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world 1.2 in respect of the invention claimed in the Application including the right to claim priority therefrom.
- The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or 2. desirable to give effect to this assignment.
- This assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 3. to be an original, and which together shall constitute one and the same assignment. Unless otherwise provided in this assignment, this assignment shall become effective and be dated (and each counterpart shall be dated) on the date on which this assignment (or a counterpart of this assignment) is signed by the last of the parties to execute this assignment or, as the case may be, a counterpart thereof.
- This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the 4. English courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in respect of it.

REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0261

IN WITNESS whereof this deed has been executed on the date first above written.

Executed as a deed by BEZIER LIMITED

Executed as a deed by MB-CREATIVE LIMITED

Executed as a deed by BEZIER LIMITED

¿ Boid

Executed as a deed by MB-CREATIVE LIMITED

)

-2-

IN WITNESS whereof this deed has been executed on the date first above written.

Executed as a deed by BEZIER LIMITED

Executed as a deed by MB-CREATIVE LIMITED

SCHEDULE Part 1 - Patents

Registered No.	Country	Grant or Renewal Date	Title/Subject
GB 2 305 941 B	United Kingdom	Granted 17 March 1999	Discharge of printing paste based on thiourea dioxide, aliphatic amine and soluble metal salt and use thereof in textile printing.
GB 2 310 867 B	United Kingdom	Granted 14 June 2000	Printing paste for discharge printing based on thiourea dioxide and calcium, magnesium or zine hyroxide.
US005846266A 	United States	Granted 8 December 1998 -	Discharge of printing paste based on thiourea dioxide, aliphatic amine and soluble metal salt and use thereof in textile printing.

Part 2 - Application

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Subject	
97 301 520.9-2113	European Union	6 March 1997	Improvements	in

JZP (AMC_LONDON-3174033-v1) Parent Assignment Deed - Bezier LtdMB (regrieve Ltd

RECORDED: 04/26/2004